Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev: 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

RECORDATION

11-01-2007

103457077

Docket No.:	
2001-20002	

TRADEMARKS / SE

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	he new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): // 30.//27	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10130.0	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Transportation Design & Manufacturing Company	
	Name: Troy Design & Manufacturing Company
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 12675 Berwyn Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Redford
☑ Corporation-State: Michigan	State: MI
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 48239
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: December 31, 2002	☑ Corporation Citizenship Michigan
✓ Assignment	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification	(Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification. A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
	2,109,661
0/31/2007 DBYRNE 00000083 2109661	
1 FC:8521 40.00 0F /	ttached? Yes No
Additional sheet(s) a C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	ttached? Li Yes Mo The stack The sta
o. Identification of Description of Trademain(s)/Service main(s) (and Filling	g to
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7 Total fee (27 CED 2 6/b)/6) 9 2 44) 6 40 00
Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Auburn Hills	8. Payment Information:
State: MI Zip: 48326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-364-2100	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>248-364-2200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1131
Email Address: raggiodinnin@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	10/20/07
1 1 W	10/29/07
Signature	Date
Michael T. Raggio	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Transportation Design & Manufacturing Company, a Michigan Corporation, [hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"] having a place of business at 13000 Farmington Road, Livonia,

Michigan 48150, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following

trademarks:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,109,661

[hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"]

and whereas,

Troy Design & Manufacturing Company 12675 Berwyn Avenue

Redford, MI 48239

[hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said TRADEMARK noted above;

and whereas,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by

this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S

successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK for the United

States of America, and for all foreign countries, and including all rights for past infringements of

said TRADEMARK, and all rights for recovery with respect to any infringements of said

TRADEMARK, with the rights and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the

ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said TRADEMARK is granted, including any renewals

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0615 and/or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said TRADEMARK for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

ASSIGNOR

By:	alellan	RRoberto
,		

Printed Name:	WEILER	Κ.	Roberts

Title:	Pres	dent	

	_	
Date:	12.31-02	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Α	nt	٦l	ica	nt/	Re	ai	str	ant:
, ı	\sim	J.	, va	110		.,	~.,	uiit.

Troy Design & Manufacturing Company

Docket No.

Serial No.:

75/023,084

2001-20002

Registration No.:

2,109,661

Trademark:

TDM and Design

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment Check in the amount of \$40.00 (Check No. 21825) Postcard

		-				
1 1	No	too	10	rea	ure	24
_	140	100	13	ıcu	unc	<i>-</i> u.

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

☑ A check in the amount of \$40.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No.

04-1131

☐ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Signature

Michael T. Raggio (Reg. No. 36,645)

Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.

2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410

Auburn Hills, MI 48326

(248) 364-2100

Dated: 10/29/07

> I certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service 10/29/07 "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

> > Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Michelle Keydel

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EV 964189140 US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

CC:

TM09/REV04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 10/30/2007